shareholders to consummate BCEI/XOG

merger and BCEI shareholders to

consummate the CPR merger

• CPR shareholders have already approved

• Expected closing in Fall 2021

Pro Forma Metrics

• PF 1H’21

Production(2):

~159 MBoe/d

• PF 1H’21

Annualized

Adjusted

EBITDAX(3):

~$1,356MM

• Net Debt / PF

1H’21

Annualized

Adjusted

EBITDAX(3):

~0.3x

• Dec ’21E to

Dec ’22E PDP

Decline Rate:

~30%

(1) Based on the equity pro forma capitalization of BCEI as of September 22, 2021. Combined balance sheet data as of June 30, 2021, excluding ~$750MM of CPR’s
related party notes that are expected to be eliminated upon, or before, the closing of the Crestone Peak Merger.

(2) Represents the pro forma 1H’21 Civitas production from BCEI, XOG, and CPR as disclosed in BCEI’s August 27, 2021 S-4/A filing.

(3) Represents the combined 1H’21 annualized Adjusted EBITDAX from BCEI, HPR, XOG, and CPR, with BCEI pro forma for HPR as of Q2’21. Excludes all synergies.

Larimer

Boulder

Jefferson
Denver

Broomfield

Adams

Weld

Arapahoe

Douglas

Morgan

Elbert

Laramie
Kimball

XOG

BCEI

HPR

CPR

($ in millions)

Pro Forma Capitalization PF as of 6/30/21

Cash and Cash Equivalents $79

Revolv ing Credit Facility (Expected)($1bn BB; $800MM ECA)(1) 444

Total First Lien Debt $444

BCEI  Legacy Senior Unsecured Notes due 2026 100

Total Debt(2) $544

Financial Statistics

PDP PV-10(3) $3,939

Pro Forma 1H'21 Production (MBoe/d)(4) 159

Pro Forma 1H'21 Annualized Adj. EBITDAX(5) $1,356

Credit Statistics

PDP PV-10 / Total Debt 7.2x

PDP PV-10 / Net Debt 8.5x

Total Debt / Pro Forma 1H'21 Annualized Adj. EBITDAX(5) 0.4x

Net Debt / Pro Forma 1H'21 Annualized Adj. EBITDAX(5) 0.3x

Liquidity (Expected) ($800mm of Elected Commitments)(1) $435

Pro-Forma Capital Structure Overview

7

Note: “BB” refers to “Borrowing Base” and “ECA” refers to “Elected Commitment Amount.”

(1) The lenders in the BCEI RBL Credit Facility, plus certain additional lenders, together have given initial commitments, subject to completion of the mergers, and negotiation of a definitive agreement with
customary terms and conditions, for an expanded credit facility covering the assets of BCEI, Extraction, and Crestone Peak, that would have $800.0 million in aggregate elected commitments and would
reflect a $1.0 billion borrowing base.

(2) Total debt excludes ~$750MM of related party notes from CPR that are expected to be eliminated upon, or before, the closing of the Crestone Peak Merger.